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Notes:  

Centro Centroamericano de Población is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.  

Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.   

Last update: July 16 2016.  
 
 

https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html


Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1978

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Hombres 0 0.027509 0.026899 100000 2690 97781 7218520 72.19
Hombres 1 0.001133 0.004519 97310 440 388130 7120740 73.18
Hombres 5 0.000408 0.002038 96870 197 483798 6732610 69.5
Hombres 10 0.000551 0.002753 96673 266 482725 6248811 64.64
Hombres 15 0.001265 0.006305 96407 608 480678 5766086 59.81
Hombres 20 0.001741 0.008667 95799 830 477021 5285408 55.17
Hombres 25 0.00163 0.008116 94969 771 472839 4808387 50.63
Hombres 30 0.002234 0.011113 94198 1047 468478 4335548 46.03
Hombres 35 0.002546 0.012659 93151 1179 463088 3867070 41.51
Hombres 40 0.003246 0.016091 91972 1480 455894 3403982 37.01
Hombres 45 0.004517 0.022334 90492 2021 447414 2948089 32.58
Hombres 50 0.006772 0.033317 88471 2948 435280 2500675 28.27
Hombres 55 0.009853 0.048118 85523 4115 417655 2065395 24.15
Hombres 60 0.015559 0.074859 81408 6094 391672 1647740 20.24
Hombres 65 0.022968 0.108666 75314 8184 356323 1256068 16.68
Hombres 70 0.035124 0.161962 67130 10872 309546 899745 13.4
Hombres 75 0.054278 0.240232 56257 13515 248995 590198 10.49
Hombres 80 0.083205 0.345086 42743 14750 177271 341203 7.98
Hombres 85 0.129426 0.484978 27993 13576 104893 163933 5.86
Hombres 90 0.2041 0.655331 14417 9448 46290 59040 4.1
Hombres 95 0.348719 0.87256 4969 4336 12433 12750 2.57
Hombres 100 2 1 633 633 317 317 0.5

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Mujeres 0 0.021336 0.020987 100000 2099 98364 7655710 76.56
Mujeres 1 0.001064 0.004244 97901 416 390528 7557346 77.19
Mujeres 5 0.000312 0.00156 97486 152 487052 7166819 73.52
Mujeres 10 0.000297 0.001483 97334 144 486378 6679767 68.63
Mujeres 15 0.000417 0.002084 97189 203 485415 6193390 63.72
Mujeres 20 0.000619 0.003088 96987 299 484206 5707974 58.85
Mujeres 25 0.000684 0.003415 96687 330 482623 5223769 54.03
Mujeres 30 0.00091 0.004539 96357 437 480843 4741146 49.2
Mujeres 35 0.001489 0.007417 95920 711 477788 4260303 44.42
Mujeres 40 0.002309 0.01149 95208 1094 473698 3782515 39.73
Mujeres 45 0.002751 0.013667 94114 1286 467478 3308817 35.16
Mujeres 50 0.004751 0.023499 92828 2181 459108 2841340 30.61
Mujeres 55 0.006685 0.032884 90647 2981 445874 2382232 26.28
Mujeres 60 0.01117 0.054391 87666 4768 426874 1936358 22.09
Mujeres 65 0.017775 0.085078 82898 7053 396776 1509484 18.21
Mujeres 70 0.028375 0.132985 75845 10086 355467 1112708 14.67
Mujeres 75 0.044899 0.202715 65759 13330 296897 757241 11.52
Mujeres 80 0.070726 0.301959 52428 15831 223838 460344 8.78
Mujeres 85 0.110665 0.432756 36597 15838 143113 236506 6.46
Mujeres 90 0.177827 0.600689 20760 12470 70125 93393 4.5
Mujeres 95 0.308484 0.841431 8290 6975 22611 23268 2.81
Mujeres 100 2 1 1314 1314 657 657 0.5


